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PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECT

PREVOTE - Estimated Impact of Proposed Capital Project

Draft: September 20, 2023
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Mt. Pleasant Central School District

ASSUMPTIONS

Enhanced Building Aid Ratio:

Estimated Overall Bond Percentage:
Borrowing Rates:

Bond Anticipation Notes

Serial Bonds

Bonding Amount:

36.9% (Est. 2023-24)

78.2%

5.00%
6.00%

35,957,772
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$10,000,000

Mt. Pleasant Central School District
Estimated Net Local Share of Existing Building Debt Service
(Includes Tax Certioraris)

$9,000,000

$8,000,000

$7,000,000

$6,000,000

$5,000,000

Est. Net Local Share

$3,000,000 -

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$-

$4,000,000 -

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035

2036

2037

2038

2039

DEstimated Net Local Share

$4,629,874

4,633,885

2,567,136

2,568,464

2,049,295

2,048,145

2,049,145

2,049,945

2,050,782

2,051,520

2,051,370

2,027,045

436,345

(293,316)

(295,858)

(295,442)

Fiscal Year Ending June 30
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MT. PLEASANT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECT PLANNING TIMELINE (GENERALIZED)

MUNICIPAL FINANCE
(DECEMBER 2023 VOTE)
To be included
On SA Run
Goveézgf? Run — 1f ECR
SED - Submitted
Approval October 1, 2025 Submitted To SED
Of FP-F T(? SED Prior to
Submit (SA-4 Generated) Prior to 06-15-27
12-15-26
FP-Fy L 18 MONTHS|
i
Detailed To SED :' | csc 1 2
Full Design Advertise i
| (1)
Bid Open i
SEQRA and : e
an R 1
Publications Vote Bid Award i B
|
e SA-139
PUNCH
Plan Spring/Summer CONSTRUCTION LST
Concept T
R 6? Months ?
Design 7% Months END June 2046
Market
SERIAL BOND
B ——
BAN
p=¢ pP=$
1= = 1= =
: [ [ l
May Junlul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun{Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Junlul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Junflul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun| Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun| Jul .
2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28
. . . If SA-139 filing misses Governor’s cutoff, this aid deferred to July 1
SEQRA = State Environmental Quality Review Act (See Shaded Area Below) (No E.A.S.R. Available?)
FP-F = Final Plans and Specifications |/ /54/}5/}”(/(/}{)( /‘
éjg‘f/zozs csc = Certification of Substantial Completion
DEBT SERVICE
Dec Vote FCR = Final Cost Reports |<— PROBLEMS 2 STATE BUILDING AID BEGINS
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Mt. Pleasant Central School District

Estimated Net Local Share of Combined Building Debt Service
(Includes Tax Certioraris)
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$_ 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046
|I:IEstimated Proposed Net Local Share $- - 2,062,772 | 2,430,199 | 2,583,799 | 2,582,999 | 2,581,199 | 2,583,099 | 2,578,099 | 2,581,199 | 2,581,499 | 2,603,699 | 2,605,999 | 2,238,999 | 2,244,299 | 2,245,299 | 1,946,699 | 1,950,899 2,492 592 3,392 592 2,492
|IEstimated Existing Net Local Share | $4,629,874 | 4,633,885 | 2,567,136 | 2,198,464 | 2,049,295 | 2,048,145 | 2,049,145 | 2,049,945 | 2,050,782 | 2,051,520 | 2,051,370 | 2,027,045 | 436,345 (293,316) | (295,858) | (295,442) - - - - =

Fiscal Year Ending June 30




